PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1202

Page 1, line 2, remove "conversion"

Page 5, line 19, remove "<u>conversion</u>"

Page 5, line 21, after the second "services" insert "or create quick-response units in areas not already served" and replace "The program is limited to a" with "During the first year of the program, a maximum of five new quick-response units may receive a one-time five thousand dollar grant under this program and a maximum of twenty converting ambulance services may receive grants in the amount of five thousand dollars each year for a two-year period. During the second year of the program, the department shall distribute any remaining funds to converting ambulance services or to ten additional newly created quick-response units."

Page 5, remove lines 22 through 23

- Page 5, line 25, replace "general fund in the state treasury" with "health care trust fund" and replace "\$200,000" with "\$225,000"
- Page 5, line 27, remove "conversion"

Renumber accordingly